COULTER Archibald

Born: c 1841 Ireland
Died: 1 Nov 1893 (52) Carterton, NZ
Buried:
Father:
Mother:
Married: 1 Jul 1862 Ardee, Louth, Ireland
GIBSON Mary Anne
Born: C 1841 Ireland
Died: 22 Oct 1922 (81) Wellington, NZ
Buried:
Father:
Mother:
Children:
Coulter John
Born: 1 Apr 1865 Killarney, Ireland
Died:
Buried:
Married: 6 Oct 1892 Taita, NZ
Livingstone Mary Jane
Born: 24 Apr 1871 Wellington, NZ
Died: c 1910 (39)
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Children:
Coulter Francis Leslie
Born: 19 May 1893 Wellington, NZ
Died: c 1977 (84) Brazil
Buried:
Coulter Beatrice
Born: c 1902
Died:
Buried:
Coulter Cecil John
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Born: 5 Mar 1903 Argentina

Died: 7 Feb 1993 (90) Argentina

Buried:
Coulter Letitia
Born: 16 Mar 1867 Killarney, Ireland
Died: 18 Oct 1949 (82) Eketahuna, NZ
Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery
Married: 18 Aug 1888
Harvey John
Born: 12 Mar 1860 Birmingham, Engind
Died: 31 Mar 1939 (79) Eketahuna, NZ
Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery
Coulter David Gibson
Born: 22 Mar 1869 Killarney, Ireland
Died: 23 Oct 1943 (74) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ
Married: 21 Oct 1897
McMorran Jean Gibson
Born: c 1874 Edinburgh, Scotland
Died: 26 Mar 1964 (90) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery
Coulter James Joseph
Born: c 1869 Belfast, Ireland
Died: 10 Feb 1947 (78) Petone, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Married: 12 Dec 1889 Lower Hutt, NZ
Somerville Elizabeth
Born: 22 Jun 1852 County Tyrone, Ireland
Died: 13 Jan 1930 (78) Petone, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Coulter Elizabeth
Born: 1 Jun 1871 County Kerry, Ireland
Died: 15 Sep 1954 (83) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
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Married: 6 Apr 1898 Masterton, NZ

Wright Robert Alexander

Born: 8 Aug 1863 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 6 Dec 1947 (84) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Coulter William Charles

Born: 19 Apr 1875 Monaghan, Ireland
Died: 5 Apr 1941 (66) Mangawhai, Northland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Married: 26 Jun 1911 Masterton, NZ
Richardson Olivia Mary

Born: 19 Oct 1883 Liverpool, England
Died: 28 Aug 1967 (84) Wellsford, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Immigrated to NZ 1883

Probate, Settler, South Carterton

Electoral Rolls:

Archibald Mary
1890 Petone Farmer
1896 Opake Widow
1900
1905/06 Masterton Widow
1911 Masterton Widow
1914 Masterton Widow
1919 Masterton Widow
1919 Petone Widow
John Mary
1890 Petone Farmer
1896 Petone Farmer Lower Hutt Married
John Letitia
1885 Akito Stn Manager
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1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946

1885
1890
1896
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Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro

David
Petone

Paekakarika
Paekakarika

Masterton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

James
Petone
Petone

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Robert
Wellington
Wellington

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Engineman
Engineman
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Retired
Retired

Engineer
Engineer

Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver
Engine Driver

Printer
Printer

Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro
Kaiparoro

Jean

Paekak.
Paekak.
Masterton
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Masterton

Elizabeth

Petone

Petone
Petone
Petone
Petone

Elizabeth

Opaki

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster



1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

William
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Kaiwaka
Te Arai
Te Arai

Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Publisher

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Olivia

Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Kaiwaka
Te Arai
Te Arai

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



