COULTER Archibald

Born: c 1841 Ireland

Died: 1 Nov 1893 (52) Carterton, NZ

Buried:

Father: Mother:

Married: 1 Jul 1862 Ardee, Louth, Ireland

GIBSON Mary Anne

Born: C 1841 Ireland

Died: 22 Oct 1922 (81) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

Father: Mother:

Children:

Coulter John

Born: 1 Apr 1865 Killarney, Ireland

Died: Buried:

Married: 6 Oct 1892 Taita, NZ

Livingstone Mary Jane

Born: 24 Apr 1871 Wellington, NZ

Died: c 1910 (39)

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Children:

Coulter Francis Leslie

Born: 19 May 1893 Wellington, NZ

Died: c 1977 (84) Brazil

Buried:

Coulter Beatrice

Born: c 1902

Died: Buried:

Coulter Cecil John

Born: 5 Mar 1903 Argentina Died: 7 Feb 1993 (90) Argentina

Buried:

Coulter Letitia

Born: 16 Mar 1867 Killarney, Ireland Died: 18 Oct 1949 (82) Eketahuna, NZ

Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

Married: 18 Aug 1888

Harvey John

Born: 12 Mar 1860 Birmingham, Englnd

Died: 31 Mar 1939 (79) Eketahuna, NZ

Buried: Eketahuna, NZ, cemetery

Coulter David Gibson

Born: 22 Mar 1869 Killarney, Ireland Died: 23 Oct 1943 (74) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Married: 21 Oct 1897

McMorran Jean Gibson

Born: c 1874 Edinburgh, Scotland

Died: 26 Mar 1964 (90) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Masterton, NZ, cemetery

Coulter James Joseph

Born: c 1869 Belfast, Ireland Died: 10 Feb 1947 (78) Petone, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 12 Dec 1889 Lower Hutt, NZ

Somerville Elizabeth

Born: 22 Jun 1852 County Tyrone, Ireland

Died: 13 Jan 1930 (78) Petone, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Coulter Elizabeth

Born: 1 Jun 1871 County Kerry, Ireland

Died: 15 Sep 1954 (83) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 6 Apr 1898 Masterton, NZ

Wright Robert Alexander

Born: 8 Aug 1863 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 6 Dec 1947 (84) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Coulter William Charles

Born: 19 Apr 1875 Monaghan, Ireland

Died: 5 Apr 1941 (66) Mangawhai, Northland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: 26 Jun 1911 Masterton, NZ

Richardson Olivia Mary

Born: 19 Oct 1883 Liverpool, England Died: 28 Aug 1967 (84) Wellsford, NZ Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Immigrated to NZ 1883

Probate, Settler, South Carterton

Electoral Rolls:

	Archibald		Mary	
1890 1896 1900	Petone	Farmer	Opake	Widow
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1919			Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Petone	Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1890	John Potono	Farmer	Mary	
1896	Petone Petone	Farmer	Lower Hutt	Married
1885	John Akito	Stn Manager	Letitia	

1890 1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938	Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro	Farmer	Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro Kaiparoro	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1890 1896 1900	David Petone	Farmer	Jean	
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Paekakarika Paekakarika Masterton Wellington Wellington Wellington	Engineman Engineman Engine Driver Engine Driver Retired Retired	Paekak. Paekak. Masterton Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Mellington Mellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
1890	James Petone	Engineer	Elizabeth	Manusiad
1896 1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946	Petone	Engineer Engine Driver	Petone Petone Petone Petone Petone	Married Married Married Married Married
1885	Robert Wellington	Printer	Elizabeth	
1890 1896	Wellington	Printer	Opaki	Spinster

1900 1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Printer Publisher	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938	William Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Kaiwaka Te Arai Te Arai	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Olivia Masterton Masterton Kaiwaka Te Arai Te Arai	Married Married Married Married Married Married